

# **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

Section: 19-00000-15-GM

**Description:** Removal and replacement of existing distressed pavement markings & installing recessed pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

<b>Bidder</b> Superior Road Striping, Inc. Marking Specialists	Address 1980 Hawthorne Ave. 214 Crystal St. Ste C	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Melrose Park, IL 60160 Cary, IL 60013	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$1,033,334.25 \$1,349,599.47	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -22.57% 1.13%	. ,
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,334,507.05		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	<u> </u>	County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		∕Igr Capital Program	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed

Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Marking S	pecialists	Superior Road	Striping, Inc.
NO.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	12,623.1	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$50,492.40	\$4.40	\$55,541.64	\$4.00	\$50,492.40
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	290,864.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$174,518.40	\$0.54	\$157,066.56	\$0.50	\$145,432.00
3	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	50,185.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$50,185.00	\$0.81	\$40,649.85	\$0.75	\$37,638.75
4	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	14,720.0	FOOT	\$1.35	\$19,872.00	\$1.32	\$19,430.40	\$1.00	\$14,720.00
5	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	30,345.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$60,690.00	\$2.20	\$66,759.00	\$1.50	\$45,517.50
6	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,801.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$17,104.50	\$4.40	\$16,724.40	\$4.00	\$15,204.00
7	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,740.8	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$137,040.00	\$50.00	\$137,040.00	\$25.00	\$68,520.00
8	78006150	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,845.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$116,900.00	\$30.00	\$175,350.00	\$23.00	\$134,435.00
9	78006180	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	938.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$32,830.00	\$60.00	\$56,280.00	\$35.00	\$32,830.00
10	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	728.0	SQ FT	\$5.50	\$4,004.00	\$5.80	\$4,222.40	\$6.00	\$4,368.00



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed

Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	mate	Marking S	pecialists	Superior Road	Striping, Inc.
No.	,	·			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
11	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
12	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,545.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$3,817.50	\$0.98	\$2,494.10	\$2.00	\$5,090.00
13	78009008	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	72.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$2.05	\$147.60	\$3.00	\$216.00
14	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	483.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,449.00	\$2.90	\$1,400.70	\$4.00	\$1,932.00
15	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	182.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,092.00	\$5.80	\$1,055.60	\$7.00	\$1,274.00
16	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	6,630.0	EACH	\$20.00	\$132,600.00	\$9.00	\$59,670.00	\$18.00	\$119,340.00
17	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	8.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
18	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	20,480.0	FOOT	\$5.50	\$112,640.00	\$5.45	\$111,616.00	\$5.00	\$102,400.00
19	LC780033	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6"	7,651.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$61,208.00	\$7.35	\$56,234.85	\$8.00	\$61,208.00
20	LC780034	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 8"	570.0	FOOT	\$10.50	\$5,985.00	\$10.45	\$5,956.50	\$11.00	\$6,270.00



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed

Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Marking Sp	pecialists	Superior Road	Striping, Inc.
No.	-		-		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
21	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	206,853.0	SQ FT	\$0.75	\$155,139.75	\$0.99	\$204,784.47	\$0.40	\$82,741.20
22	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	101,753.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$50,876.50	\$0.48	\$48,841.44	\$0.30	\$30,525.90
24	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	14,978.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$11,233.50	\$0.72	\$10,784.16	\$0.50	\$7,489.00
25	X7800845	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 8 INCH	20,950.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$20,950.00	\$1.18	\$24,721.00	\$0.70	\$14,665.00
26	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	292.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$10,220.00	\$42.00	\$12,264.00	\$56.00	\$16,352.00
27	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	3,230.5	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$8,076.25	\$7.45	\$24,067.23	\$2.00	\$6,461.00
28	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	20,480.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$20,480.00	\$0.44	\$9,011.20	\$0.30	\$6,144.00
29	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	7,651.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$9,563.75	\$0.62	\$4,743.62	\$0.50	\$3,825.50
30	X7830076	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	570.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$855.00	\$0.82	\$467.40	\$0.60	\$342.00



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed

Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Marking S	pecialists	Superior Road Striping, Inc.	
NO.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
31	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	5,845.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$14,612.50	\$2.65	\$15,489.25	\$1.00	\$5,845.00
32	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	938.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$4,690.00	\$7.95	\$7,457.10	\$2.00	\$1,876.00
	Bid Total					\$1,334,507.05		\$1,349,599.47		\$1,033,334.25



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate			
item No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	12,623.1	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$50,492.40	\$4.00	\$4.40	\$4.20
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	290,864.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$174,518.40	\$0.50	\$0.54	\$0.52
3	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	50,185.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$50,185.00	\$0.75	\$0.81	\$0.78
4	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	14,720.0	FOOT	\$1.35	\$19,872.00	\$1.00	\$1.32	\$1.16
5	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	30,345.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$60,690.00	\$1.50	\$2.20	\$1.85
6	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,801.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$17,104.50	\$4.00	\$4.40	\$4.20
7	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,740.8	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$137,040.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$37.50
8	78006150	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,845.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$116,900.00	\$23.00	\$30.00	\$26.50



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate			
item No.	ray code	Description	Qualitity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
9	78006180	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	938.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$32,830.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$47.50
10	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	728.0	SQ FT	\$5.50	\$4,004.00	\$5.80	\$6.00	\$5.90
11	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.65	\$1.00	\$0.83
12	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,545.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$3,817.50	\$0.98	\$2.00	\$1.49
13	78009008	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	72.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$2.05	\$3.00	\$2.53
14	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	483.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,449.00	\$2.90	\$4.00	\$3.45
15	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	182.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,092.00	\$5.80	\$7.00	\$6.40
16	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	6,630.0	EACH	\$20.00	\$132,600.00	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$13.50



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	Day Codo	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate			
item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Ollit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
17	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	8.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$33.00	\$21.50
18	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	20,480.0	FOOT	\$5.50	\$112,640.00	\$5.00	\$5.45	\$5.23
19	LC780033	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6"	7,651.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$61,208.00	\$7.35	\$8.00	\$7.68
20	LC780034	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 8"	570.0	FOOT	\$10.50	\$5,985.00	\$10.45	\$11.00	\$10.73
21	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	206,853.0	SQ FT	\$0.75	\$155,139.75	\$0.40	\$0.99	\$0.70
22	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,500.00
23	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	101,753.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$50,876.50	\$0.30	\$0.48	\$0.39
24	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	14,978.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$11,233.50	\$0.50	\$0.72	\$0.61



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

Item No.	lo. Pay Code Description		Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate			
item No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
25	X7800845	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 8 INCH	20,950.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$20,950.00	\$0.70	\$1.18	\$0.94
26	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	292.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$10,220.00	\$42.00	\$56.00	\$49.00
27	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	3,230.5	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$8,076.25	\$2.00	\$7.45	\$4.73
28	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	20,480.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$20,480.00	\$0.30	\$0.44	\$0.37
29	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	7,651.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$9,563.75	\$0.50	\$0.62	\$0.56
30	X7830076	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	570.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$855.00	\$0.60	\$0.82	\$0.71
31	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	5,845.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$14,612.50	\$1.00	\$2.65	\$1.83



**Project:** 2019 Pavement Marking & Marker Replacement

**Section:** 19-00000-15-GM

Removal and replacement of existing distressed Pavement Markings & Installing recessed

Description: pavement markers and replacing damaged & missing reflectors

	et Date.	3, 1 ., 1013							
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate			
itelli No.	ray coue	Description	Quantity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
32	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	938.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$4,690.00	\$2.00	\$7.95	\$4.98
		Bid Total				\$1,334,507.05			